
Punjab Civil Service officers Email List, Government of Punjab 
 

S No. Name Email ID 

1 Shri Praneet praneet[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

2 
Sardar Tejinder Pal Singh, 
Sidhu 

tejinder.sidhu[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

3 Miss Kiran, Rosy rosy.kiran[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

4 Sardar Rajinder Pal Singh rajinderpal.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

5 Shri Gain Chander chander.gaind[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

6 Sardar Jaipal Singh jaipal.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

7 Sardar Manvesh Singh Sidhu manvesh.sidhu[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

8 Shri Dharam Pal dharampal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

9 Sardar Gaggandip Singh Brar Gaggandip.brar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

10 Shri Tirlok Nath Passey trilok.passey[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

11 
Sardar Balwinder Singh, 
Dhaliwal 

balwinder.dhaliwal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

12 Sardar Saudagar Singh Khara saudagar.khara[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

13 Shri Arun Sekhri arun.sekhri[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

14 Sardar Manjit Singh Narang manjit.narang[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

15 Sardar Daljit Singh Mangat daljit.mangat[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

16 Mrs. Jaswinder Kaur Sidhu jaswinder.sidhu[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

17 Mrs Indu Malhotra indu.malhotra[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

18 
Sardar Amar Partap Singh, 
Virk 

amarpratap.virk[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

19 Mrs. Gurpreet Kaur Sapra gurpreet.sapra[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

20 
Sardar Preetdev Singh 
Shergil 

preetdev.shergill[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

21 
Sardar SidhuGurloveleen 
Singh 

gurloveleen.sidhu[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

22 Shri Ashwani Kumar ashwani.kumar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

23 Sardar Ravinder Singh-I ravinder.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

24 Mrs. Ritu Aggarwal ritu.aggarwal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

25 Sardar Sukhvinder Singh sukhvinder.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

26 Sardar G.S. Ghuman gs.ghuman[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

27 
Sardar Malwinder Singh, 
Jaggi 

malwinder.jaggi[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

28 Sardar Parminder Singh Gill parminder.gill[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

29 Sardar Manpreet Singh manpreet.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

30 Sardar Jaskiran Singh jaskiran.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

31 Shri Sanjay Popli sanjay.popli[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

32 Shri Prem Chand premchand[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

33 Sardar Dilraj Singh dilraj.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

34 Sardar Manjit Singh Brar manjit.brar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

35 Mrs. Kanwal Preet Brar kanwal.brar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

36 Shri Hari Krishan Nagpal hari.nagpal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

37 
Sardar Tejinder Singh 
Dhaliwal 

tejinder.dhaliwal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 
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38 
Sardar Devinder Pal Singh, 
Kharbanda 

devinder.kharbanda[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

39 Sardar Bhupinder Singh-I  bhupinder.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

40 Sardar Daljit Singh daljit.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

41 Sardar Baldev Singh baldev.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

42 Shri Pardeep Kumar pardeep.kumar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

43 Sardar Kuldip Singh kuldip.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

44 
Sardar Shivdular Singh, 
Dhillon 

shivdular.dhillon[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

45 Sardar Bakhtawar Singh bakhtawar.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

46 Shri Rajiv Prashar rajiv.prashar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

47 Mrs. Sharda Sarojini Gautam sarojini.gautam[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

48 Dr. Amarpal Singh amarpal.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

49 Sardar Jaspal Singh jaspal.singh1[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

50 Shri Vinay Bublani vinay.bublani[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

51 Shri  Mohinder Pal mohinderpal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

52 Mrs. Babita babita[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

53 Sardar Gurdip Singh gurdip.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

54 
Sardar Gurpreet Singh, 
Khaira 

gurpreet.khaira[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

55 Shri Puneet Goyal puneet.goyal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

56 
Sardar Gurinder Pal Singh, 
Sahota 

gurinder.sahota[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

57 
Sardar Mukand Singh, 
Sandhu 

mukand.sandhu[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

58 Shri Tej Kumar Goyal tej.goyal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

59 
Sardar Tej Partap Singh,  
Phoolka 

tejpratap.phoolka[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

60 Sardar  Amarjit Singh Shahi amarjit.shahi[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

61 
Sardar Arvind Pal Singh,  
Sandhu 

arvindpal.sandhu[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

62 Mrs. Madhvi Kataria madhvi.kataria[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

63 Shri Vimal Kumar Setia  vimal.setia[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

64 Shri Sunil Bhatia sunil.bhatia[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

65 Sardar Gurmit Singh gurmit.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

66 Sardar Harjit Singh Kandhola harjit.kandhola[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

67 Sardar Gurpal Singh Chahal gurpal.chahal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

68 Sardar Devinder Singh devinder.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

69 Shri Sandeep Hans sandeep.hans[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

70 Sardar Jasbir Singh-I jasbir.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

71 Mrs Amrit Kaur Gill amrit.gill[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

72 Sardar Bhupinder Singh-II bhupinder.singh1[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

73 Ms. Parneet Shergill parneet.shergill[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

74 
Sardar Navjot Pal, Singh 
Randhawa  

navjot.randhawa[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 
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75 Sardar Harbir Singh harbir.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

76 Mrs. Ranjit Kaur ranjit.kaur[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

77 Mrs. Poonamdip Kaur poonamdip.kaur[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

78 Mrs. Amandeep Kaur amandeep.kaur[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

79 Shri Talwar, Amit amit.talwar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

80 Shri Uma Shankar  uma.shankar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

81 Shri Sandeep Rishi  sandeep.rishi[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

82 Shri Rajesh Tripathi rajesh.tripathi[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

83 Sardar Upkar Singh upkar.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

84 Jasdeep Sardar Singh Aulakh jasdeep.aulakh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

85 Shri Neeraj Kumar neeraj.kumar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

86 Sardar Karnail Singh karnail.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

87 Shri Rajiv Kumar Gupta rajiv.gupta[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

88 Shri Ajay Kumar Sood ajay.sood[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

89 
Gurpreet Sardar Singh, 
Thind 

gurpreet.thind[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

90 
Sardar Jagwinderjit Singh, 
Grewal 

jagwinderjit.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

91  Shri Amandeep Bansal amandeep.bansal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

92 
Sardar Pushpinder Singh, 
Kailay 

pushpinder.kailay[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

93 Sardar Parminder Pal Singh  parminder.sandhu[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

94 Mrs. Hargunjit Kaur hargunjit.kaur[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

95 Ms. Katyal Gupta, Neeru neeru.katyal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

96 Sardar Ravinder Singh-II ravinder.singh1[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

97 Shri Chaba, Rahul  rahul.chaba[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

98 Shri Subhash Chander subash.chander[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

99 Ms. Anupam Kaler anupam.kaler[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

100 Sardar Dalwinderjit Singh dalwinderjit.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

101 Sardar Paramjit Singh paramjit.singh1[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

102 Sardar Rishi Pal Singh rishipal.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

103 
Sardar Kuljeet Pal Singh 
Mahi 

kuljeet.mahi[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

104 Sardar Jasbir Singh-II  jasbir.singh1[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

105 Shri Moneesh Kumar moneesh.kumar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

106 Smt. Vimmi Bhullar vimmi.bhullar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

107 Smt.Daljeet Kaur daljeet.kaur[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

108 
Sardar Charandev Singh 
mann 

charandev.mann[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

109 Sardar Iqbal Singh Sandhu, iqbal.sandhu[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

110 Shri Rahul Gupta rahul.gupta[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

111 Sardar Sukhjeet Pal Singh, sukhjeet.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

112 Shri J.K. Jain jk.jain[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 
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113 Sardar Tejinder Pal Singh, tejinderpal.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

114 
Sardar  Manmohan Singh 
Kang  

manmohan.kang[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

115 Sardar Lakhmir Singh lakhmir.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

116 Sardar Balbir Singh balbir.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

117 Sardar Sukhdev Singh sukhdev.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

118 Shri Anil Kumar Garg anil.garg[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

119 
Sardar  Nachhattar  Singh 
Brar 

nachhattar.brar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

120 Smt. Navjot Kaur navjot.kaur[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

121 
Shri Madan Mohan 
Sabharwal 

madan.sabharwal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

122 
Sardar Bhupinder  Mohan 
 Singh  

bhupinder.singh2[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

123 Smt. Inderjit Kaur Kang, inderjit.kaur[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

124 Shri Kamal Kumar, kamal.kumar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

125 Sardar Parvinder Pal Singh, parvinder.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

126 
Sardar Parshotam 
Singh Sodhi 

parshotam.sodhi[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

127 Shri Vijay Kumar Syal vijay.syal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

128 Sardar Rajdeep Singh Brar rajdeep.brar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

129 Smt. Amaninder Kaur amaninder.kaur[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

130 Shri. Sanjeev Sharma sanjeev.sharma[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

131 Miss Sargun sargun[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

132 Smt. Pooja Syal pooja.syal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

133 Shri Amit Bambi amit.bambi[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

134 Miss Amarbir Kaur Bhullar amarabir.bhullar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

135 Sardar Paramdeep Singh, paramdeep.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

136 Sardar Sakater Singh, sakater.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

137 Miss Avneet Kaur avneet.kaur[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

138 Sardar Tejdeep Singh Saini tejdeep.saini[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

139 Sardar Harjeet Singh Sandhu harjeet.sandhu[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

140 Shri Rakesh Kumar, Popli rakesh.popli[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

141 Shri Anand Sagar Sharma anand.sharma[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

142 Shri Rakesh Kumar rakesh.kumar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

143 Miss Isha Singal isha.singhal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

144 Shri Rajat Obrai rajat.obrai[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 
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145 
Sardar Anmol Singh, 
Dhaliwal 

anmol.dhaliwal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

146 
Sardar Damanjit 
Singh, Mann 

damanjit.mann[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

147 Miss Harjot Kaur harjot.kaur[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

148 Miss Nayan  nayan[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

149 Miss  Nidhi Kalotra nidhi.kalotra[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

150 Miss Sikha Bhagat sikha.bhagat[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

151 Shri Amarjit amarjit[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

152 Sardar Harvinder Singh, harvinder.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

153 Sardar Surinder Singh surinder.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

154 Miss Rajdeep Kaur rajdeep.kaur[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

155 Miss Amandeep Kaur amandeep.kaur1[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

156 Smt. Jyoti Bala jyoti.bala[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

157 Smt. Mandeep Kaur mandeep.kaur[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

158 Shri  Rajesh Dhiman rajesh.dhiman[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

159 Smt. Anupreet Kaur anupreet.kaur[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

160 Smt. Lovjeet Kalsi lovejeet.kaur[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

161 Sardar Rajpal Singh rajpal.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

162 
Sardar Sandeep 
Singh Garha 

sandeep.garha[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

163 Sardar Charandeep Singh charandeep.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 
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